
ST. JOHN THE EVANGELIST CHURCH, GREECE, NY 

Pastor, Rev. Peter Enyan-Boadu 

2400 West Ridge Road 

Rochester, NY 14626 

(585)225-8980 

gstjohnt@dor.org 

 

PARISH LIFE CONTACT LIST 

 
ALTAR LINENS 

Barb Childs 585-227-0075 or bchilds6@aim.com 

 

ADULT ALTAR SERVERS-FUNERALS 

Tod Simone 585-225-8980 or tod.simone@dor.org 

 

ADULT ALTAR SERVERS–WEEKDAY MASS 

Rev. Peter Enyan-Boadu 585-225-8980 or fr.peter.enyan-boadu@dor.org  

 

 ALTAR SERVERS (YOUTH)-WEEKEND MASS 

 Ashley Simone 585-775-5268 or amsacs0312@gmail.com  

 

ART & ENVIRONMENT 

Patty Hoag 585-880-2426 or pattyh1@yahoo.com  

 

BAPTISMAL PREPARATION INSTRUCTION 

Deacon Elmer Smith 585-230-3074 or elmer.smith@dor.org 

Rick and Kathy Paoletti 585-489-9555 or rickpaoletti@juno.com 

 

CHOIR MINISTRY 

Consuelo DeLosSantos 716-863-9715 or conmusic88@gmail.com     

 

EXTRAORDINARY MINISTERS OF HOLY COMMUNION FOR THE HOMEBOUND AND NURSING HOMES 

Tod Simone, Pastoral Minister 585-225-8980 or tod.simone@dor.org 

 

EXTRAORDINARY MINISTERS OF HOLY COMMUNION FOR WEEKEND MASS 

Paul Parkman 585-458-1677 or mystbasil@aol.com 

 

FAITH FORMATION 

 Cristyn Simone 585-261-0831 or cms0863@gmail.com 

 

FATIMA WOMEN’S PRAYER MINISTRY 

Eileen Zegarelli 585-305-6356 or eileenzeg959@gmail.com 

 

GARDEN AND FLOWER BEDS 

Bob Gotham 585-227-4638 or rgotham28@gmail.com 
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GREECE CLOTHING CLOSET 

Marianne Katz 585-303-8860 or mkatz0824@gmail.com  

 

GREECE FOOD SHELF 

Gary & Pam Kern 585-227-6053 or gakern85@gmail.com 

 

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS COUNCIL 3892 

Rick Paoletti 585-489-9555 or rickpaoletti@juno.com  

 

LECTORS 

Jill Finan 585-820-2371 or jillyblue@aol.com  

 

LITURGY COMMITTEE 

Rev. Peter Enyan-Boadu 585-225-8980 or fr.peter.enyan-boadu@dor.org  

 

MONDAY MORNING BIBLE STUDY 

Sue Thiele 585-752-5305 or sthiele@rochester.rr.com 

 

MUSIC MINISTRY 

Dawn Chmiel 585-645-5545 or dawnchmiel1@yahoo.com 

 

PARISH FINANCE COUNCIL 

Christopher Frontale 315-416-5390 or Christopher.frontale@gmail.com 

 

PARISH PASTORAL COUNCIL 

Bob Gotham 470-9757 or rgotham28@gmail.com 

 

PRAYER LINE 

Jill Finan 585-820-2371 or jillyblue@aol.com 

 

PRAYER SHAWL  

Sue Kilpatrick 585-227-1982 or kilpatricks211@gmail.com  

 

O.C.I.A./O.C.I.C. 

Rick and Kathy Paoletti 585-489-9555 or rickpaoletti@juno.com  

 

SOCIAL MINISTRY 

Karen Bessette 585-355-1235 or karengreen4043@gmail.com 

 

USHERS & GREETERS 

4 PM MASS:  Tony Muscato 585-472-5049 or muscatoanthony65@gmail.com  

8 AM MASS:  Nick Sassano 585-978-9208 or nics1817@gmail.com  

10 AM MASS:  Gary Kern 585-880-4637 or gakern85@gmail.com  

 

WOMEN’S GUILD 

Nancy Lader 585-225-9135 or nancy.lader42@gmail.com 
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~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 

For more information about any of these Parish Life activities, 

 please contact the person listed or the Parish Office at (585)225-8980. 

 

Thank you for your interest in becoming a more 

involved member of our faith community here at our beloved St. John’s. 

STEWARDSHIP HELPS US TO DEVELOP AND SHARE GIFTS  

WE HAVE RECEIVED IN ABUNDANCE,  

THAT WE MAY SERVE OTHERS IN A WAY THAT PLEASES GOD. 

 
(10-6-25) 
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